

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2015 Pavement Markings **Section:** 15-00000-15-GM

Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings

Marking Specialists 214 Crysta Engineer's Estimate Design IDOT(2) Finance Bid Tab Fil	al St. Ste C	Cary, IL 60013	Bid Bond	\$773,695.73 \$609,270.80	26.99%	\$164,424.93
Finance Bid Tab Fil		Contract Bidder	PJ	IT then Plan Rack		
	e	Resident Eng.	Ao	dministrative Assis	stant	
Construction Project Fil	e	Request By Mail	M	Igr Capital Progran	mming	



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2015 Pavement Markings Section: 15-00000-15-GM

Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings

													r	
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Maintenance Coatings		Marking Specialists		Superior Road Striping, Inc.		RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price Extnd. Price		Unit Price Extnd. Price		Unit Price Extnd. Price		Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	6,136.8	SQ FT	\$4.50	\$27,615.60	\$4.90	\$30,070.32	\$5.25	\$32,218.20	\$4.00	\$24,547.20	\$6.00	\$36,820.80
2	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	244,886.0	FOOT	\$0.70	\$171,420.20	\$0.54	\$132,238.44	\$0.88	\$215,499.68	\$0.60	\$146,931.60	\$0.80	\$195,908.80
3	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	3,293.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,293.00	\$0.75	\$2,469.75	\$1.25	\$4,116.25	\$0.65	\$2,140.45	\$1.00	\$3,293.00
4	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	49,506.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$61,882.50	\$0.90	\$44,555.40	\$1.50	\$74,259.00	\$0.75	\$37,129.50	\$1.50	\$74,259.00
5	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	17,674.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$26,511.00	\$1.10	\$19,441.40	\$2.00	\$35,348.00	\$1.25	\$22,092.50	\$2.00	\$35,348.00
6	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	28,983.0	FOOT	\$2.25	\$65,211.75	\$2.00	\$57,966.00	\$3.25	\$94,194.75	\$1.60	\$46,372.80	\$3.00	\$86,949.00
7	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	3,062.0	FOOT	\$4.50	\$13,779.00	\$4.90	\$15,003.80	\$7.00	\$21,434.00	\$4.00	\$12,248.00	\$6.00	\$18,372.00
8	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	665.6	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$3,328.00	\$5.00	\$3,328.00	\$6.25	\$4,160.00	\$5.00	\$3,328.00	\$8.00	\$5,324.80
9	78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	1,137.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,137.00	\$0.90	\$1,023.30	\$1.20	\$1,364.40	\$1.00	\$1,137.00	\$1.50	\$1,705.50
10	78008220	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 5"	565.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$847.50	\$1.00	\$565.00	\$2.25	\$1,271.25	\$1.30	\$734.50	\$1.95	\$1,101.75
11	78008230	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	3,554.0	FOOT	\$1.75	\$6,219.50	\$1.40	\$4,975.60	\$2.70	\$9,595.80	\$2.00	\$7,108.00	\$2.00	\$7,108.00
12	78008240	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 8"	211.0	FOOT	\$2.25	\$474.75	\$1.80	\$379.80	\$3.60	\$759.60	\$3.00	\$633.00	\$3.95	\$833.45
13	78008250	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	1,400.0	FOOT	\$2.75	\$3,850.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$5.40	\$7,560.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00
14	78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	476.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$2,856.00	\$5.00	\$2,380.00	\$10.80	\$5,140.80	\$6.00	\$2,856.00	\$8.00	\$3,808.00



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2015 Pavement Markings Section: 15-00000-15-GM

Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Maintenance Coatings		Marking Specialists		Superior Road Striping, Inc.		RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
15	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	165,645.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$165,645.00	\$0.70	\$115,951.50	\$1.20	\$198,774.00	\$0.70	\$115,951.50	\$0.35	\$57,975.75
16	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$55,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Bid Total				\$609,270.80		\$448,848.31		\$773,695.73		\$428,811.05		\$534,408.85	



Return Bid Details

Project: 2015 Pavement Markings

Section: 15-00000-15-GM

Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	6,136.8	SQ FT	\$4.50	\$27,615.60	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$5.04
2	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	244,886.0	FOOT	\$0.70	\$171,420.20	\$0.54	\$0.88	\$0.71
3	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	3,293.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,293.00	\$0.65	\$1.25	\$0.91
4	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	49,506.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$61,882.50	\$0.75	\$1.50	\$1.16
5	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	17,674.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$26,511.00	\$1.10	\$2.00	\$1.59
6	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	28,983.0	FOOT	\$2.25	\$65,211.75	\$1.60	\$3.25	\$2.46
7	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	3,062.0	FOOT	\$4.50	\$13,779.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$5.48
8	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	665.6	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$3,328.00	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$6.06
9	78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	1,137.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,137.00	\$0.90	\$1.50	\$1.15
10	78008220	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 5"	565.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$847.50	\$1.00	\$2.25	\$1.63



Return Bid Details

Project: 2015 Pavement Markings

Section: 15-00000-15-GM

Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
11	78008230	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	3,554.0	FOOT	\$1.75	\$6,219.50	\$1.40	\$2.70	\$2.03
12	78008240	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 8"	211.0	FOOT	\$2.25	\$474.75	\$1.80	\$3.95	\$3.09
13	78008250	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	1,400.0	FOOT	\$2.75	\$3,850.00	\$2.50	\$5.40	\$3.98
14	78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	476.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$2,856.00	\$5.00	\$10.80	\$7.45
15	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	165,645.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$165,645.00	\$0.35	\$1.20	\$0.74
16	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$55,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$1.00	\$68,000.00	\$20,750.50
		Bid Total				\$609,270.80			